Edgar Filing: Yuma Energy, Inc. - Form 424B5

20

Summary Historical and Pro Forma Reserve Data

The following table sets forth information with respect to the historical and pro forma combined estimated oil, natural
gas and natural gas liquids, or NGLs, reserves as of December 31, 2013 of Yuma Co. and Pyramid. This pro forma
information gives effect to the merger as if it occurred on December 31, 2013. The Yuma Co. and Pyramid reserve
data presented below was derived from independent engineering reports of each company.  Netherland, Sewell &
Associates, Inc. (“NSAI”) prepared the Yuma Co. reserve estimates as of December 31, 2013, and MHA Petroleum
Consultants, Inc. (“MHA”) prepared the Pyramid reserve estimates as of December 31, 2013. Future exploration,
exploitation and development expenditures, as well as future commodity prices and service costs, will affect the
reserve volumes attributable to our properties. The reserve estimates shown below were determined using a 12-month
average price for oil, natural gas and natural gas liquids for the year ended December 31, 2013.

Estimated Quantities of Reserves as of
December 31, 2013

Yuma Co.
Historical

Pyramid
Historical

Pro Forma
Combined

Estimated Proved Reserves:
Oil (MBbls) 11,615 450 12,065
NGL (MBbls) 2,767 - 2,767
Natural Gas (MMcf) 38,372 14 38,386
Total (Mboe)(1) 20,777 452 21,229
Estimated Proved Developed Reserves:
Oil (MBbls) 1,607 450 2,057
NGL (MBbls) 493 - 493
Natural Gas (MMcf) 10,317 14 10,331
Total (Mboe)(1) 3,819 452 4,271
Estimated Proved Undeveloped Reserves:
Oil (MBbls) 10,008 - 10,008
NGL (MBbls) 2,275 - 2,275
Natural Gas (MMcf) 28,056 - 28,056
Total (Mboe)(1) 16,958 - 16,958

(1)   Assumes a ratio of 6 Mcf of natural gas per barrel of oil.

   The following table sets forth summary historical and pro forma combined oil, natural gas and natural gas liquids
production information for the six months ended June 30, 2014 and for the year ended December 31, 2013. This pro
forma information gives effect to the merger as if it occurred on January 1, 2014 and January 1, 2013 for the six and
twelve month periods, respectively. The historical Pyramid and Yuma Co. oil, natural gas and natural gas liquids
production data presented below is derived from the independent engineering reports of each company.

Six Months Ended June 30, 2014 Year Ended December 31, 2013

Production
Yuma Co.
Historical

Pyramid
Historical

Pro Forma
Combined

Yuma Co.
Historical

Pyramid
Historical

Pro Forma
Combined

Oil (Bbls) 123,490 20,000 143,490 184,349 43,000 227,349
NGL (Bbls) 60,932 - 60,632 51,875 - 51,875
Natural Gas
(Mcf)

1,716,404 - 1,716,404
1,580,468 6,000 1,586,468

Total (Boe)(1) 470,490 20,000 490,490 499,635 44,000 543,635

Edgar Filing: Yuma Energy, Inc. - Form 424B5

21

(1)   Assumes a ratio of 6 Mcf of natural gas per barrel of oil.

S-10

Edgar Filing: Yuma Energy, Inc. - Form 424B5

22

THE OFFERING

The following is a brief summary of certain terms of the Series A Preferred Stock and this offering. For a description
of the Series A Preferred Stock, please see the sections entitled “Description of the Series A Preferred Stock” in this
prospectus supplement and “Description of Preferred Stock” in the accompanying prospectus.

Issuer Yuma Energy, Inc.

Offered shares of   % Series A Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock.